506420453 12/23/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6467210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELLIOT LEE HEFFNER	03/19/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE	
City:	JOHNSTON	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50131-1014	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17067804

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-535-4827

**Email:** ipsupport@pioneer.com

Correspondent Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8215-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY R WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Guy R Watkins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8215-US-NP\_PH486R\_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506420453 REEL: 054741 FRAME: 0372

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		in invention entitled MAIZE INBRED PH486R the
	application for patent (Attorney Docket N	o: <u>8215-US-NP</u> )
$\boxtimes$ declaration executed on $3$	-19 - 20	
United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on ,
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	
which claim(s) its earliest priority to App	lication Serial No.	, filed on
For valuable consideration, the re	eceipt and adequacy of which is hereby ack	mowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which		
		ion organized and existing under the laws of the
		siness at 7100 NW 62 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
	ed to as the assignee, and to assignee's suc	
		s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority
rights derived from such aforesaid applica	tion(s) for Patent by virtue of the Internat	ional Convention for the Protection of Industrial
Property ("International Convention") an	d any other treaty or understanding for	intellectual property for any and all member
countries of the International Convention	or other treaty or understanding, including	ng rights in any and all provisional applications,
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether	er joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid	d application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or
arising out of such aforesaid application(s	for Patent ("Inventions"), (4) any and al	Il applications for Patent for any such Inventions
in any country whatsoever, including all p	rovisional, non-provisional, divisional, ren	ewal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-
part, international and convention applica	itions based in whole or in part upon such	aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for an	y such Inventions in any country whatsoe	ver, including any and all reexams, reissues and
extensions of any patent based in whole of	r in part upon such aforesald application(s	s) for Letters Patent and/or such Inventions; (B)
the entire right to (1) file such application	ns in its name or in my name, (2) file such	h applications under the aforesaid International
Convention or any other treaty or unders	tanding, (3) have said patents granted in	its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents
		patent office being hereby authorized to issue or
The state of the s		e said patents and to sue for and recover profits
The state of the s		e, to the full end of the term or terms for which
	entirely as the same would have been he	lld and enjoyed by the undersigned without this
assignment;		
7		xpense for actual and reasonable costs incurred,
		ntatives, any facts known to me respecting such
		pecting such inventions or the rights described
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s	nearest country in which such testimony is legal
		ons, papers or instruments necessary or required
		effect any of the provisions of this instrument,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s	fidavits in form and substance which may be
		aid assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal
	d and enforce patent protection for such I	Inventions and/or secure title to such Inventions
with assignee;	KI OK MIKANS DE MA OK NES	
	171	o make this assignment, that such assigned right
	ther right heretofore given by me to any p	
	nerein shall also bind all of my heirs, exec	utors, administrators, legal representatives, and
assigns; and	arten ek entre en St. kom (n	
		power to insert in this assignment any further
		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent
		ower to insert on this assignment information
regarding application number and filing da		2 14 T 1 1 21 22 23 24 14 14 14 1
	***	ated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the ear	liest priority date for the aforesaid applicat	gion(s) for Letters Patent.
	2011/11	2100
ELLIOT LEE HEFFNER		<u> 3-11-20                                  </u>
Name of Inventor 1	Signature of Inventor	Date

PATENT REEL: 054741 FRAME: 0373

**RECORDED: 12/23/2020**